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FUNDS FOR NH-207A IN NAGALAND 

1779.    SHRI TOKHEHO YEPTHOMI:   

 

             Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

                      सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

(a) the funds provided for National Highway-207A in Nagaland during the years 2018-19 and 

2019-20;  

 

(b) whether the Government proposes to provide funds for two-laning of the said highway; and 

 

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the time frame set for the purpose? 
 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a) There is no National Highway (NH)-207A in Nagaland but there is NH-702A in Nagaland.  

Ministry allocates funds State wise not NH-wise.  Allocation/Expenditure made for Maintenance & 

Development of NHs in Nagaland during 2018-19 & 2019-20 are Rs. 726.52 crore & Rs. 462.54 crore 

respectively. 

 

(b) & (c) Two laning of NH-702A in 82 km length is in progress and 2 laning of the balance stretch 

will be taken up based on inter-se priority, traffic density & availability of funds. 
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